Part-time employees who are assigned on a regular and consistent basis to work thirty (30) hours or 
more per week are eligible to participate in a Computer Loan Program managed by the Finance 
Department. Participants must agree to comply with the requirements of the program listed below: 
 Maximum amount financed is two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500). 
 Any new computer system may be purchased under the plan as long as it complies with 

Administrative Policy Employee PC Lottery Loan Program. 
 Minimum of one (1) business software package must be purchased (i.e. spreadsheet, data base 

manager, word processor, etc.).